Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to August 2021
Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.
Section VI. County Civil



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to August 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

Professional Professional
Malpractice - Malpractice - Professional Automotive Contract &
Business Medical Malpractice - Other  Product Liability Negligence Condominium Indebtedness Eminent Domain Subtotal
A.1.  Number of Cases Filed 0 16 2 4 514 10 779 3 1,328
B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 0 3 1 2 105 0 252 0 363
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 51 1 23 0 75
c. Other Before Hearing 1 16 3 5 370 4 483 0 882
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 1 19 4 7 526 5 758 0 1,320
2. Dismissed After Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 0 3 0 3 41 0 83 0 130
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 2 0 0 15 0 23 0 40
c. Other After Hearing 0 4 1 2 60 1 163 0 231
Total Dismissed After Hearing 0 9 1 5 116 1 269 0 401
3. Disposed By Default 0 0 0 0 11 1 48 0 60
4. Disposed By Judge 0 3 1 0 27 0 101 9 141
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
6. Disposed By Jury Trial 0 2 0 0 9 0 2 0 13
7. Disposed for Other Reasons 0 0 0 5 3 0 31 0 39
Total Disposed 1 33 6 17 692 7 1,216 9 1,981
C. Reopened Cases 0 4 1 12 28 6 260 1 312

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date:  10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to August 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section I1I. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

Business Business Tort Env/Toxic Tort Thlrd'Pan}.' Construction Mass Tort Negllgent Nursmg Home Premises Llab.lllly Premlse§ Llablllty Other Negligence Subtotal
Governance Indemnification Defect Security Negligence - Commercial - Residential
Al Number of Cases Filed 0 4 0 0 30 0 5 13 181 26 47 306
B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 29 6 4 45
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 0 1 19
c. Other Before Hearing 0 4 0 0 15 0 2 4 57 11 19 112
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 0 4 0 1 17 0 2 9 102 17 24 176
2. Dismissed After Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 15 1 2 21
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 7
c. Other After Hearing 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 4 22 2 17 50
Total Dismissed After Hearing 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 5 40 3 21 78
3. Disposed By Default 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4. Disposed By Judge 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 7 18
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6. Disposed By Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
7. Disposed for Other Reasons 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 4 20
Total Disposed 0 9 2 1 22 0 3 16 169 20 56 298
C. Reopened Cases 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 4 25

1.
2.
3.

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: 10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM



A.l. Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
S. Disposed By Jury Trial
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to August 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

Real Property

Non Homestead Residential

Commercial Foreclosure Homestead Residential Foreclosure Foreclosure Other Property Action

7 104 73 217
1 13 7 16
0 0 0 0
5 59 27 87
6 72 34 103
1 3 1 1
0 0 0 3
1 17 8 23
2 9 27
0 23 19 40
1 29 40 28

5

0 27 9
0 0 0 0
0 0 1 3
9 171 112 206
17 255 110 84

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date:  10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM

Grand Total

401

37

178
215

498

466



A.1. Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement

c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

o

. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement

¢. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It s not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

Antitrust / Trade
Regulation

[SRESERCCY - - o o

- o o oo

2

Business
Transaction

15
18

—— o o

27

2

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to August 2021

Constitutional
Challenge
Statute or
Ordinance

- - o o o o o o

o oo oo

0

Circuit: Eighteenth

Constitutional
Challenge
Proposed

Amendment

o o oo

o o o o

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Coporate Trust

- o —- o

o o o o

Discrimination
Employment or
Other

13

[T -

Insurance Claim

359

94— o u o

419

27

Intellectual
Property

o o o o - o o —

o oo~ o

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Libel / Slander

& & o O % u o —

oo - o

Shareholder
Derivative
Action

- - o o

[,

Securities
Litigation

o o o o o oo o

o oo oo

Run Date:

Trade Secret  Trust Litigation

- - o o Moo o

o oo oo

10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM

[SERCERCINSY

N o= o —

Other Circuit
Civil

130

137
145

308

Subtotal

535

182
17

333

532

42
17

158

807

106

Total

2,570

627
111
1,505
2,243

199
67
429

164
333
53
20
76

3,584

909



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to August 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

Evictions Other Civil (Non-Monetary)
Grand Total
. L. Real . . . . .
Small Claims Civil Property/Mortgage/Forclosurc Replevins Residential Non-Residential Non- Monetary
A.1.  Number of Cases Filed 5,364 1,569 78 34 1,261 45 24 8,375
B. Cases Disposed
1. Disposed Before Hearing 4315 121 24 14 464 8 8 4,954
2. Disposed After Hearing 286 12 1 6 176 0 4 485
3. Disposed By Default 727 269 5 2 568 10 2 1,583
4. Disposed By Judge 433 73 6 7 189 10 2 720
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 85 4 0 0 6 0 0 95
6.  Disposed By Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7. Disposed for Other Reasons 148 1 0 6 4 0 0 159
Total Disposed 5,994 480 36 35 1,407 28 16 7,996
C.. Reopened Cases 1,276 522 4 2 291 0 4 2,099

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: 10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM



