Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report Summary for the Month of January 2021 to August 2021 Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

> Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d. Section VI. County Civil

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

A.1. Number of Cases Filed	Professional Malpractice - Business 0	Professional Malpractice - Medical 16	Professional Malpractice - Other 2	Product Liability 4	Automotive Negligence 514	Condominium 10	Contract & Indebtedness 779	Eminent Domain 3	Subtotal 1,328
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other Before Hearing Total Dismissed Before Hearing	0 0 1 1	3 0 16 19	1 0 3 4	2 0 5 7	105 51 370 526	0 1 4 5	252 23 483 758	0 0 0 0	363 75 882 1,320
2. Dismissed After Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	3	0	3	41	0	83	0	130
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	2	0	0	15	0	23	0	40
c. Other After Hearing	0	4	1	2	60	1	163	0	231
Total Dismissed After Hearing	0	9	1	5	116	1	269	0	401
 Disposed By Default Disposed By Judge Disposed By Non-Jury Trial Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed for Other Reasons 	0 0 0 0 0	0 3 0 2 0	0 1 0 0 0	0 0 0 5	11 27 0 9 3	1 0 0 0 0	48 101 7 2 31	0 9 0 0 0	60 141 7 13 39
Total Disposed	1	33	6	17	692	7	1,216	9	1,981
C. Reopened Cases	0	4	1	12	28	6	260	1	312

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM

County: Brevard Circuit: Eighteenth

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

	Business Governance	Business Tort	Env/Toxic Tort	Third Party Indemnification	Construction Defect	Mass Tort	Negligent Security	Nursing Home Negligence	Premises Liability - Commercial	Premises Liability - Residential	Other Negligence	Subtotal
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	0	4	0	0	30	0	5	13	181	26	47	306
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing												
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	3	29	6	4	45
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	16	0	1	19
c. Other Before Hearing	0	4	0	0	15	0	2	4	57	11	19	112
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	0	4	0	1	17	0	2	9	102	17	24	176
2. Dismissed After Hearing												
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	15	1	2	21
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	2	7
c. Other After Hearing	0	2	1	0	2	0	0	4	22	2	17	50
Total Dismissed After Hearing	0	2	2	0	4	0	1	5	40	3	21	78
3. Disposed By Default	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disposed By Judge	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	9	0	7	18
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	13	0	4	20
									4.60			
Total Disposed	0	9	2	1	22	0	3	16	169	20	56	298
C. Reopened Cases	0	6	0	0	1	0	0	1	13	0	4	25

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attomeys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissial cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissials include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM

Circuit: Eighteenth **County: Brevard**

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

Real Property

			Non Homestead Residential		Grand Total				
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	Commercial Foreclosure 7	Homestead Residential Foreclosure 104	Foreclosure 73	Other Property Action 217	401				
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other Before Hearing Total Dismissed Before Hearing	1 0 5 6	13 0 59 72	7 0 27 34	16 0 87 103	37 0 178 215				
2. Dismissed After Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other After Hearing Total Dismissed After Hearing	1 0 1 2	3 0 17 20	1 0 8 9	1 3 23 27	6 3 49 58				
 Disposed By Default Disposed By Judge Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed By Non-Jury Trial Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed for Other Reasons 	0 1 0 0 0	23 29 27 0 0	19 40 9 0 1	40 28 5 0 3	82 98 5 36 0 4				
Total Disposed	9	171	112	206	498				
C. Reopened Cases	17	255	110	84	466				
 SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action. Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) 									

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

	Antitrust / Trade Regulation	Business Transaction	Constitutional Challenge Statute or Ordinance	Constitutional Challenge Proposed Amendment	Coporate Trust	Discrimination Employment or Other	Insurance Claim	Intellectual Property	Libel / Slander	Shareholder Derivative Action	Securities Litigation	Trade Secret	Trust Litigation	Other Circuit Civil	Subtotal	Total 2,570
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	0	15	2	0	0	13	359	1	7	1	0	2	5	130	535	
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing																627
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	3	0	0	0	2	166	1	1	0	0	0	2	7	182	111
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	1	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	17	1,505
c. Other Before Hearing	1	15	0	0	0	9	161	0	7	1	0	2	0	137	333	2,243
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	1	18	0	0	1	12	341	1	8	1	0	2	2	145	532	
2. Dismissed After Hearing																
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	1	32	0	0	1	0	0	1	7	42	199
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	1	11	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	17	67
c. Other After Hearing	2	1	1	0	0	3	22	0	4	1	0	1	1	63	99	429
Total Dismissed After Hearing	2	1	1	0	0	5	65	0	4	3	0	1	2	74	158	695
3. Disposed By Default	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	22	164
 Disposed By Judge 	0	7	0	0	0	0	5	1	2	0	0	0	0	61	76	333
 Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	4	53
Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	20
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	1	0	0	0	0	2	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	13	76
Total Disposed	4	27	1	0	1	19	419	2	15	4	0	3	4	308	807	3,584
C. Reopened Cases	2	2	0	0	0	1	27	0	0	0	0	0	0	74	106	909
 SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor section. 																

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM

Circuit: Eighteenth **County: Brevard**

Section VI. County Civil

					Evict	tions	Other Civil (Non-Monetary)	0 17 1
	Small Claims	Civil	Real Property/Mortgage/Forclosure	Replevins	Residential	Non-Residential	Non- Monetary	Grand Total
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	5,364	1,569	78	34	1,261	45	24	8,375
B. Cases Disposed								
1. Disposed Before Hearing	4,315	121	24	14	464	8	8	4,954
2. Disposed After Hearing	286	12	1	6	176	0	4	485
 Disposed By Default 	727	269	5	2	568	10	2	1,583
4. Disposed By Judge	433	73	6	7	189	10	2	720
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	85	4	0	0	6	0	0	95
6. Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	148	1	0	6	4	0	0	159
Total Disposed	5,994	480	36	35	1,407	28	16	7,996
C Reopened Cases	1,276	522	4	2	291	0	4	2,099

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Run Date: 10/13/2021 12:40:41 PM Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)